The o
Jowa Review

VOLUME THIRTY-SIX NUMBER TWO $8.95 US/ $11.95 CAN

o"744701817 789

o
University of lowa %gﬂ;
is collaborating with JSTOR to digitize, preserve, and extend access to Oz

The lowa Review MINORY
WwWw.jstor.org




THE IOWA REVIEW

David Hamilton
Hugh Ferrer
Lynne Nugent

Joe Hessert
Maggie McKnight

Amber Withycombe

Rachel Abramowitz
Elizabeth Cowan
Katherine Factor

Rossina Liu
Dan Rosenberg
Isaac Sullivan
Joyce Turner

David Baldus
Leslie Sims

Marianne Boruch
Robert Hass

James Alan McPherson
Lia Purpura

Cole Swensen

Editor
Fiction Editor
Managing Editor

Kimberly Lojek
Assistant Editors

Designer

Angela Autry Gorden
Shira Dentz

April Kopp

Mia Nussbaum

Kodi Scheer

Joe Tiefenthaler
Chris Wiersema
Editorial Assistants

Charles Kremenak
Thomas Walz
Advisory Board

Patricia Foster

Lewis Hyde

Chris Offutt

Mary Helen Stefaniak
Contributing Editors

ON OUR COVER: “Victorian Moon in an Arts and Crafts Night,”
2003, by John Dilg. Collection of Alison and John Ferring. Courtesy
of Schmidt Contemporary Art, St. Louis. John Dilg is a professor in
the School of Art and Art History at the University of Iowa.



The Iowa Review is a literary magazine published three times
annually by the Department of English and the Graduate College of
The University of Iowa.

The Iowa Review is indexed in Abstracts of English Studies, American
Bibliography of Slavic and East European Studies, American Humanities
Index, Bibliography of English Language and Literature, Index of American
Periodical Verse, Index to Book Reviews in the Humanities, Modern Language
Association Bibliography, and Poem Finder (www.poemfinder.com).

Send submissions and inquiries to 308 EPB, The University of Iowa,
Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1408. Subscriptions are $24 for one year, $44
for two years, and $64 for three years. Call our order department at
(800) 235-2665 to charge your subscription to visa or MasterCard,
or send a check to the address above.

Unsolicited manuscripts are welcome during the fall semester—
September, October, and November. Unsolicited work that arrives
at any other time will be returned unread. Work without an SASE
will be discarded. We do not consider e-mail submissions. Entries
for The lowa Review Award should arrive during January. Please look
for our annual announcements.

Visit our web site for full guidelines: iowareview.org

The Iowa Review is set in Iowan Old Style, a typeface designed by
John Downer and published by Bitstream Inc.

L ISSN 0021-065X
THE ﬁ Copyright ©2006, The University of Iowa. Rights as
UNiversiTy | outlined in our acceptance letter revert to the author
OF lOWA | on publication.



VOLUME THIRTY-SIX NUMBER TWO, FALL 2006

Susan Harper Martin
Kathleen Flenniken

Stephen Dunn

Ellen Wilbur

Leslie Chang

Wesley McNair

Juan Ramén Jiménez

Jerald Walker

Human Rights Index

Giant Things

My father invented the calendar
The State of the World

The Maiden Ladies

No Wonder

Where He Found Himself
Process

Storms and Wars

Watermelons

That Nothing

[Death, why should I fear you?]
The Little Green Girl

Heat, Escapes

[Like a stone in a well]

Song

Naked

Punished

Dragon Slayers

A portfolio of work from the International Writing Program

Marjan Strojan

Ameena Hussein
Mani Rao

Uriel Quesada

58
60
63
66
67
68

Donato Ndongo-Bidyogo 75

Ashley Capps

8o
83

A Sudden Death Delayed

In Our Small Room, Imperceptibly
An Ordinary Death

[Back from the markets of lust]

[Eyes are emissaries, soft knocks, nibs]
Spoken Portrait

The Dream

Poem on the Occasion of My MRI
Hymn for Two Choirs



Lawrence Revard

Philipp Meyer
Eric Pankey

Julie Sophia Paegle
Ann Copeland

T. Clayton Wood
Timothy Liu

Eric Trethewey
Melanie Drane

J.V. Brummels

Sherry Ellis

Hugh Ferrer

84

86

88

101
103
104
10§
106
129
132
135
136
150
152
154
157

168
176

The Problem with Pornography
For a Stripper

The Wolf

Spiritual Exercise

Between Wars

Fire Fly

Sonnet

Six Bagatelles for Dancers

from “The Lace Liar”

Athens, 2004

No War

Courts Martial

Brotsuppe

Yellow Hair Blues

Western

Memories That Reach Back into
Consciousness: An Interview with
Lan Samantha Chang

Notes on the Connecticut Yankee
Notes on Contributors



	Article Contents
	[unnumbered]
	p. [i]
	p. [ii]
	p. [iii]
	p. [iv]

	Issue Table of Contents
	The Iowa Review, Vol. 36, No. 2 (Fall, 2006), pp. i-vi, 1-178
	Front Matter
	Human Rights Index [pp. v-vi]
	Giant Things [pp. 1-15]
	My Father Invented the Calendar [p. 16-16]
	The State of the World [pp. 17-18]
	The Maiden Ladies [p. 19-19]
	No Wonder [p. 20-20]
	Where He Found Himself [p. 21-21]
	Process [p. 22-22]
	Storms and Wars [pp. 23-43]
	Watermelons [p. 44-44]
	That Nothing [p. 45-45]
	[Death, Why Should I Fear You?] [p. 46-46]
	The Little Green Girl [p. 47-47]
	Heat, Escapes [p. 48-48]
	[Like a Stone in Well] [p. 48-48]
	Song [p. 48-48]
	Naked [p. 49-49]
	Punished [p. 50-50]
	Dragon Slayers [pp. 51-57]
	A Portfolio of Work from the International Writing Program
	A Sudden Death Delayed [pp. 58-59]
	In Our Small Room, Imperceptibly [pp. 60-62]
	An Ordinary Death [pp. 63-65]
	[Back from the Markets of Lust] [p. 66-66]
	[Eyes Are Emissaries, Soft Knocks, Nibs] [p. 67-67]
	Spoken Portrait [pp. 68-74]
	The Dream [pp. 75-79]

	Poem on the Occasion of My MRI [pp. 80-82]
	Hymn for Two Choirs [p. 83-83]
	The Problem with Pornography [pp. 84-85]
	For a Stripper [pp. 86-87]
	The Wolf [pp. 88-100]
	Spiritual Exercise [pp. 101-102]
	Between Wars [p. 103-103]
	Fire Fly [p. 104-104]
	Sonnet [p. 105-105]
	Six Bagatelles for Dancers [pp. 106-128]
	From "The Lace Liar" [pp. 129-131]
	Athens, 2004 [pp. 132-134]
	No War [p. 135-135]
	Courts Martial [pp. 136-149]
	Brotsuppe [pp. 150-151]
	Yellow Hair Blues [pp. 152-153]
	Western [pp. 154-156]
	Memories That Reach Back into Consciousness: An Interview with Lan Samantha Chang [pp. 157-167]
	Notes on the Connecticut Yankee [pp. 168-175]
	Back Matter



